
          

impact dashboard - december 2016
As of December, PSI and its network members have averted an estimated 38.8 million DALYs globally in 2016. 

 By the end of 2016, PSI has met the collective program targets for both DALYs averted (106%) and CYPs provided (100%).

 Southern Africa and Latin America & Caribbean regions are behind their annual program target by approximately 20% on both DALYs averted and CYPs provided. 

 Thirty countries have met their DALY averted targets but only nineteen countries have met their CYP targets, see pages 2 and 5.

 DALYs averted from service provision (5.5 M) account for 14% of PSI global impact in 2016; mostly from IUD / implant insertion and voluntary medical male circumcision.

PSI PROGRESS ON SCALE 

December 2016 YTD 
% Change 
from 2015 

SP to date     
2012-2016 

SP Target       
2012-2016 

% SP Target    
2012-2016 

  DALYs Averted 3,370,372 38,762,239 9% 176,005,164 147,900,000 119%

  CYPs Provided 2,113,850 18,618,389 0% 100,653,630 105,600,000 95%

PSI PROGRESS TOWARD STRATEGIC PLAN TARGETS IN DALYS AVERTED AND CYPS
   Target: 25% increase in DALYs averted relative to 2007 - 2011                   Target: 30% increase in CYPs relative to 2007 - 2011

PSI REGIONAL AND HEALTH AREA PERFORMANCE 

DALYs Averted 
YTD

% Change from 
2015 YTD 

% of 2016 
Program 
Target*

CYPs Provided 
YTD

% Change from 
2015 YTD 

% of 2016 
Program 
Target*

 West & Central Africa        1,670,408 20,081,834 34% 116%                 385,229          4,817,563 9% 88%

 East Africa           908,507 9,307,024 13% 114%                 576,170          5,344,420 16% 115%

 Southern Africa           439,764 7,269,870 -29% 79%                 168,289          2,559,486 -33% 82%

 Latin America & Caribbean             11,105 178,265 -1% 76%                   44,904             637,168 -19% 82%

 Asia & Eastern Europe           340,588 1,925,245 1% 112%                 939,256          5,259,753 7% 113%

 TOTAL       3,370,372 38,762,239 9% 106%              2,113,850        18,618,389 0.5% 100%

DALYs Averted 
YTD

% Change from 
2015 YTD 

% of 2016 
Program 
Target*

Malaria 1,655,639          18,819,848 42% 126%

HIV & STIs 978,331             12,430,198 -18% 87%

Family Planning 648,122               6,516,834 13% 108%

Maternal, Newborn, and Child Health 57,502                    711,901 -35% 78%

Tuberculosis 21,724                    184,355 32% 81%

WASH 4,477                         51,839 16% 97%

Safe Abortion 4,187                         44,502 -6% 35%

Non-communicable diseases 374                              2,642 108% 160%

Nutrition 17                                    119 7% 77%

   TOTAL       3,370,372     38,762,239 9% 106%

   * 2016 program targets: 36,592,030 DALYs averted and 18,643,489 CYPs provided; we should be at 100% in December.

December CYPs 
Provided

2016 YTD 

December 
DALYs 

Averted

2016 YTD 

PSI has met 119% of the strategic plan target to avert 147.9 million DALYs and 95% of the target to provide 105.6 million CYPs, with 100% time elapsed.

Strategic Plan 
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COUNTRIES BY YTD 2016 DALYS AVERTED 100%

Countries
December 2016 
DALYs Averted

2016 YTD DALYs 
Averted

% Change from 
2015 YTD

2016 DALYs 
Program target*

% of 2016 DALYs 
Program target*

DALYs Averted  
2012-2016 

% DALYs Averted  
2012-2016 

Congo-Kinshasa 892,217 10,034,261 63% 6,739,305 149% 25,470,990 14.5%
Nigeria 389,956 6,737,373 67% 6,710,023 100% 32,753,312 18.6%
South Africa 163,365 2,746,389 -43% 4,317,298 64% 18,646,517 10.6%
Mali 330,885 2,451,419 -37% 2,548,102 96% 11,521,067 6.5%
South Sudan 258,899 2,205,078 108% 1,845,129 120% 6,609,779 3.8%
Tanzania 192,166 2,027,693 10% 1,776,834 114% 8,171,872 4.6%
Zimbabwe 117,756 1,826,479 -14% 1,940,136 94% 9,021,906 5.1%
Kenya 114,395 1,760,838 -15% 1,684,634 105% 11,056,226 6.3%
Uganda 117,388 1,133,441 11% 614,572 184% 5,145,549 2.9%
Pakistan 110,905 952,993 35% 635,783 150% 4,229,457 2.4%
Malawi 48,822 871,106 24% 821,600 106% 4,069,650 2.3%
Madagascar 85,634 830,297 -42% 862,886 96% 4,901,492 2.8%
Swaziland 28,679 660,266 -2% 618,634 107% 2,744,544 1.6%
Zambia 35,528 649,134 124% 603,239 108% 6,064,984 3.4%
Lesotho 8,498 514,749 -45% 878,848 59% 3,082,069 1.8%
Cameroon 28,007 473,628 0% 625,695 76% 2,363,616 1.3%
Myanmar 40,345 397,508 -12% 372,004 107% 2,375,841 1.3%
Ethiopia 119,664 341,227 -2% 286,309 119% 1,772,144 1.0%
India 158,735 319,308 -31% 505,206 63% 2,915,976 1.7%
Angola 6,298 291,719 -25% 330,947 88% 1,313,836 0.7%
Rwanda 19,629 272,351 36% 198,693 137% 1,124,874 0.6%
Benin 18,768 240,276 41% 219,586 109% 951,210 0.5%
Mozambique 19,528 239,167 -51% 358,956 67% 3,488,981 2.0%
Cambodia 16,604 163,845 -17% 161,476 101% 992,124 0.6%
Burundi 10,197 134,365 8% 193,477 69% 566,684 0.3%
Guinea 5,232 62,551 -35% 65,438 96% 1,050,472 0.6%
Senegal 0 54,104 -21% 115,615 47% 281,529 0.2%
Haiti 468 43,106 1% 73,884 58% 278,903 0.2%
Guatemala 2,558 39,109 -21% 50,503 77% 208,176 0.1%
Nepal 2,630 34,662 30% 15,086 230% 150,100 0.1%
Viet Nam 6,438 32,382 -3% 18,869 172% 134,922 0.1%
Somaliland 1,521 30,039 -17% 29,238 103% 118,389 0.1%
Namibia 304 27,555 -7% 21,453 128% 262,255 0.1%
Paraguay 2,054 19,971 9% 20,984 95% 88,253 0.1%
Laos 3,834 18,977 14% 8,901 213% 68,756 0.0%
Honduras 2,589 18,632 12% 20,543 91% 84,181 0.0%
El Salvador 468 18,413 141% 15,493 119% 47,926 0.0%
Dominican Republic 1,305 17,570 -24% 29,901 59% 131,655 0.1%
Botswana 0 15,001 4% 15,751 95% 386,976 0.2%
Liberia 439 12,706 113% 7,833 162% 32,740 0.0%
Nicaragua 1,075 12,282 13% 14,559 84% 60,633 0.0%
Niger 1,480 8,834 NA 49,983 18% 8,834 0.0%
Panama 489 8,094 15% 7,460 108% 32,870 0.0%
Ghana 3,418 4,149 NA 156,140 3% 4,149 0.0%
Papua New Guinea 146 3,740 -46% 2,111 177% 28,983 0.0%
Cote d'Ivoire 7 2,533 -61% 1,618 157% 146,193 0.1%
Kazakhstan 337 1,120 1427% 61 1826% 15,743 0.0%
Costa Rica 95 993 3% 906 110% 4,260 0.0%
Kyrgyzstan 552 560 1447% 143 392% 16,146 0.0%
Tajikistan 61 150 165% 121 124% 29,917 0.0%
Belize 5 49 -98% 3 1448% 8,452 0.0%
Caribbean 0 47 -91% 59 79% 6,792 0.0%

PSI GLOBAL 3,370,372 38,762,239 9% 36,592,030 106% 176,005,164 100%

   * 2016 program targets: 36,592,030 DALYs averted; we should be at 100% in December. 52                       

Company 158** 112,877 1,173,447 -27% 1,552,630 76% 7,202,607 4.1%

**included sales / distribution in Botswana, Lesotho, Namibia, South Africa, Swaziland, and Zambia. These sales / distribution are also included in the countries above.

-              
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          PSI PRODUCTS & SERVICES BY YTD 2016 DALYS AVERTED 100% 0%

Products / Services
December 2016 
DALYs Averted

2016 YTD DALYs 
Averted

% Change from 
2015 YTD

% of 2016 DALYs 
Program target*

  2016 YTD     
# Distributed

Countries 
Reporting 2016

2016 YTD CYPs 

LLIN 862,828 11,931,913 26% 135% 42,829,969 17
Condom 743,830 7,469,007 -14% 93% 707,434,557 39 5,895,288
Malaria PPT (ACT) 53,851 6,147,453 63% 103% 17,642,023 11
Free Condom 251,426 3,815,795 -33% 74% 220,640,510 28 1,838,671
Voluntary Medical Male Circumcision 132,075 1,977,762 5% 86% 283,437 7
IUD 10 Insertion 86,307 1,132,219 31% 128% 404,855 26 1,862,333
QAACTs Provided after Diagnosis 730,148 730,148 NA NA 2,042,340 2
OCs 67,861 676,256 -10% 92% 29,961,954 26 1,997,464
Implant 5 Insertion 44,756 622,497 19% 168% 251,846 22 957,015
IUD 10 Distribution 87,293 593,254 92% 184% 275,238 24 1,266,095
Injectable 3 56,205 558,060 2% 83% 6,467,982 23 1,616,996
Pneumonia PPT 40,588 473,581 -42% 73% 827,943 6
Basic Care Package 5,487 449,486 19% 220% 52,637,120 1
Implant 3 Insertion 23,995 276,064 214% 232% 165,326 18 413,315
IUD 5 Insertion 18,338 215,424 95% 1241% 203,272 7 670,798
Implant 5 Distribution 27,867 190,313 679% 132% 104,114 19 395,633
Implant 3 Distribution -687 187,262 1% 56% 153,491 13 383,728
TB DOTS 19,056 180,483 30% 80% 39,561 7
Injectable 2 15,946 158,063 23% 134% 1,838,773 3 306,462
Diarrhea Treatment Kit 6,650 141,904 -26% 92% 2,396,570 12
FP Service, short-term method 13,380 125,848 -42% 753% 4,963,760 23 191,050
Female Condom 1,368 105,884 -13% 126% 6,171,177 12 51,426
HIV Testing Service 9,507 98,271 9% 95% 2,051,470 31
Tubal Ligation 18,131 98,220 536% 57% 24,786 5 296,487
ORS -2,309 41,377 -33% 53% 1,692,324 7
Needle & Syringe 6,765 34,859 3% 172% 4,903,605 2
Misoprostol for PAC 3,305 34,367 -4% 32% 2,017,788 10
SDM (Cycle Beads) -856 33,748 -57% 56% 31,571 5 47,357
Safe Water Solution 3,689 33,327 14% 83% 9,075,837 12
Emergency Contraception 3,607 32,720 34% 102% 4,760,176 13 238,009
Referral 6,335 27,634 -19% 39% 122,754 25 12,298
IUD 5 Distribution 3,269 26,322 -81% 18% 35,316 6 116,543
Skilled Birth Attendance 8,797 19,885 61% 190% 28,307 2
Chlorhexidine 166 19,493 443% 151% 293,776 3
Free Female Condom 147 16,706 -68% 30% 1,354,037 15 11,284
Water Treatment Tablets 445 15,797 21% 135% 92,147,698 14
IPTp2 8,648 9,267 1255% 8% 177,461 3
Medical Abortion 566 8,372 -28% 40% 390,819 3
Implant 4 Distribution 107 8,289 -52% 31% 3,419 2 10,941
Vasectomy 1,010 7,298 5366% 31% 1,886 3 24,470
Misoprostol for PPH 1,054 6,029 63% 1178% 1,714,080 3
Clean Delivery Kit 165 4,445 9% 80% 58,792 4
STI Kit 231 4,141 -51% 22% 69,503 3
Antiretroviral Treatment 3,968 3,968 169% 35% 20,152 8
Implant 4 Insertion 1,085 3,465 351% NA 1,789 4 5,725
PUR 179 2,552 10% 160% 73,371,542 10
Cervical Cancer Treatment 306 2,508 147% 158% 9,035 10
Pneumonia PPT Provided 1,903 1,903 NA NA 2,500 1
Zika Prevention Kit 0 1,707 NA NA 112,890 2
Injectable 1 120 1,703 -14% 75% 116,015 2 8,924
Manual Vacuum Aspiration 108 1,556 15103% 726% 15,500 10
Zinc 153 1,242 -60% 22% 143,544 3
Vivax Treatment after Diagnosis 632 632 NA NA 3,796 1
Malaria PPT (Non-ACT) -467 436 -88% 39% 3,078 1
Diarrhea Treatment Kit Provided 316 316 NA NA 7,266 2
STI Treatment 291 291 NA 249% 3,200 6
Misoprostol for PAC (oral) Provided 198 198 NA NA 9,129 7
Woman Condom 14 170 NA 7% 9,600 1 80
Fecal Sludge Management (liters) 163 163 NA NA 3,021,000 1
Multivitamin 18 118 6% 76% 1,789,770 1
Early Infant MC 0 28 -99% NA 5 1
Treatment for Pre-Eclampsia (with MgSO4) 18 18 NA NA 28 1
PrEP 13 13 NA 22% 403 1
Medical Abortion Provided 8 8 NA NA 105 1
Iron Folic Acid Tablet -0.1 1 NA NA 9,088 1
Malaria RDK NA NA NA NA 12,864,534 11
Micronutrient Powder NA NA NA NA 4,607,780 6
Toilets (Sold) NA NA NA NA 75,880 2

PSI GLOBAL 3,370,372 38,762,239 9% 106% 18,618,389

   * 2016 program targets: 36,592,030 DALYs averted; we should be at 100% in December.
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           YTD 2016 CASES AND DEATHS AVERTED BY PRODUCTS & SERVICES 0%

Products / Services
December 2016 
DALYs Averted

2016 YTD DALYs 
Averted

   2016 YTD      
Deaths Averted

   2016 YTD HIV 
Cases Averted

2016 YTD 
Maternal Deaths 

Averted*

2016 YTD 
Unintended 
Pregnancies 

Averted

  2016 YTD       
# Distributed

LLIN 862,828 11,931,913 164,417 42,829,969
Condom 743,830 7,469,007 14,877 155,332 1,969 844,591 707,434,557
Malaria PPT (ACT) 53,851 6,147,453 71,553 17,642,023
Free Condom 251,426 3,815,795 4,855 87,273 630 263,418 220,640,510
Voluntary Medical Male Circumcision 132,075 1,977,762 49,772 283,437
IUD 10 Insertion 86,307 1,132,219 13,823 1,609 649,048 404,855
QAACTs Provided after Diagnosis 730,148 730,148 8,472 2,042,340
OCs 67,861 676,256 8,312 1,167 456,344 29,961,954
Implant 5 Insertion 44,756 622,497 7,626 984 325,741 251,846
IUD 10 Distribution 87,293 593,254 7,228 767 397,126 275,238
Injectable 3 56,205 558,060 6,878 1,035 363,824 6,467,982
Pneumonia PPT 40,588 473,581 5,541 827,943
Basic Care Package 5,487 449,486 52,637,120
Implant 3 Insertion 23,995 276,064 3,375 416 145,142 165,326
IUD 5 Insertion 18,338 215,424 2,615 252 241,680 203,272
Implant 5 Distribution 27,867 190,313 2,337 318 121,196 104,114
Implant 3 Distribution -687 187,262 2,304 336 121,277 153,491
TB DOTS 19,056 180,483 3,429 39,561
Injectable 2 15,946 158,063 1,938 246 68,954 1,838,773
Diarrhea Treatment Kit 6,650 141,904 1,631 2,396,570
FP Service, short-term method 13,380 125,848 837 1,474 127 46,184 4,963,760
Female Condom 1,368 105,884 124 2,406 20 5,667 6,171,177
HIV Testing Service 9,507 98,271 2,480 2,051,470
Tubal Ligation 18,131 98,220 1,201 146 123,861 24,786
ORS -2,309 41,377 470 1,692,324
Needle & Syringe 6,765 34,859 4,903,605
Misoprostol for PAC 3,305 34,367 597 2,017,788
SDM (Cycle Beads) -856 33,748 415 59 16,881 31,571
Safe Water Solution 3,689 33,327 492 9,075,837
Emergency Contraception 3,607 32,720 400 49 21,421 4,760,176
Referral 6,335 27,634 897 444 10 4,087 122,754
IUD 5 Distribution 3,269 26,322 322 42 37,790 35,316
Skilled Birth Attendance 8,797 19,885 257 53 28,307
Chlorhexidine 166 19,493 227 293,776
Free Female Condom 147 16,706 20 393 3 1,244 1,354,037
Water Treatment Tablets 445 15,797 230 92,147,698
IPTp2 8,648 9,267 110 177,461
Medical Abortion 566 8,372 146 390,819
Implant 4 Distribution 107 8,289 101 11 3,384 3,419
Vasectomy 1,010 7,298 89 10.6 10,895 1,886
Misoprostol for PPH 1,054 6,029 107 1,714,080
Clean Delivery Kit 165 4,445 58 58,792
STI Kit 231 4,141 90 69,503
Antiretroviral Treatment 3,968 3,968 68 20,152
Implant 4 Insertion 1,085 3,465 42 5 1,967 1,789
PUR 179 2,552 37 73,371,542
Cervical Cancer Treatment 306 2,508 9,035
Pneumonia PPT Provided 1,903 1,903 22 2,500
Zika Prevention Kit 0 1,707 112,890
Injectable 1 120 1,703 21 2.11 2,175 116,015
Manual Vacuum Aspiration 108 1,556 26.95 15,500
Zinc 153 1,242 14 143,544
Vivax Treatment after Diagnosis 632 632 6.65 3,796
Malaria PPT (Non-ACT) -467 436 5 3,078
Diarrhea Treatment Kit Provided 316 316 4 7,266
STI Treatment 291 291 6 3,200
Misoprostol for PAC (oral) Provided 198 198 3 9,129
Woman Condom 14 170 0 4 0.0 9 9,600
Fecal Sludge Management (liters) 163 163 3,021,000
Multivitamin 18 118 1 1,789,770
Early Infant MC 0 28 1 5
Treatment for Pre-Eclampsia (with MgSO4) 18 18 0.3 28
PrEP 13 13 0.3 403
Medical Abortion Provided 8 8 0.1 105
Iron Folic Acid Tablet -0.1 1 0.01 9,088
Malaria RDK NA NA 12,864,534
Micronutrient Powder NA NA 4,607,780
Toilets (Sold) NA NA 75,880

PSI GLOBAL 3,370,372 38,762,239 338,592 299,646 10,269 4,273,906

*Maternal Deaths Averted is a subset of Deaths Averted. The two should NOT be added together. Maternal Deaths Averted includes impact from contraceptive methods only at this time.
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          COUNTRIES BY YTD 2016 CYPS PROVIDED 100%

Countries
December 2016 

CYPs
2016 YTD CYPs

% Change from 
2015 YTD

% of 2016 CYPs 
Program target*

2016 YTD FP 
Method Mix**

CYPs Provided  
2012-2016 

% of CYPs 
Provided         

2012-2016 
Nigeria 286,109 3,232,239 16% 108%  | | | | | | | |   15,844,756 15.7%
Pakistan 313,452 2,769,208 41% 159%  | | | | | | | 12,360,302 12.3%
Tanzania 160,312 1,789,874 3% 104% | | | | | | | 7,840,844 7.8%
Kenya 89,042 1,553,480 40% 117% | | | | | 7,000,651 7.0%
South Africa 54,026 974,748 -43% 64%  | | 6,605,357 6.6%
India 458,612 972,643 -35% 62%  | | | | | 10,152,996 10.1%
Madagascar 85,196 945,116 -16% 98%  | | | | | | | | 5,016,702 5.0%
Uganda 159,977 840,883 10% 228%  | | | | | | | | | 3,795,007 3.8%
Cambodia 63,592 661,550 -1% 111%  | | | | | | 3,456,589 3.4%
Myanmar 72,708 576,563 4% 90% | | | | | | | 2,973,431 3.0%
Malawi 44,026 487,627 69% 92% | | | | | | | | 1,261,823 1.3%
Cameroon 30,446 479,223 19% 80% | | | | | | | 1,975,518 2.0%
Zimbabwe 18,819 357,389 -19% 140%  | | | | | | | 1,863,091 1.9%
Benin 33,795 340,114 33% 103% | | | | | | | 1,416,221 1.4%
Congo-Kinshasa 10,650 336,725 -28% 80% | | | | | | | |   2,361,085 2.3%
Ethiopia 93,752 262,624 1% 126% | | | | 1,342,084 1.3%
Mali 10,328 254,850 1% 88% | | | | | | | 2,141,123 2.1%
Guatemala 13,901 209,443 -26% 76%  | | | | | | | | | | 1,163,043 1.2%
Nepal 12,906 180,014 40% 295% | | | | | | 745,777 0.7%
Rwanda 11,691 161,786 49% 138%  | | | |  630,084 0.6%
Lesotho 2,226 124,490 -51% 58% | | | | | | | |   822,844 0.8%
Mozambique 5,798 121,752 -47% 60%  | | | | | | 880,359 0.9%
Swaziland 4,917 115,320 3% 109% | | | | | 408,610 0.4%
El Salvador 2,671 102,655 40% 100%  | | | | | | 380,486 0.4%
Paraguay 9,576 90,934 7% 96%  | | | 417,749 0.4%
Laos 17,781 88,431 12% 215% | | | 322,980 0.3%
Dominican Republic 5,503 78,173 -25% 59%  | 592,801 0.6%
Nicaragua 5,176 77,902 34% 94% | | | | | 367,848 0.4%
Senegal 0 69,501 -9% 59%  | | 357,669 0.4%
Burundi 3,548 64,100 33% 97%  | | | | | | 225,172 0.2%
Angola 7,730 58,620 1% 64% | | | 262,229 0.3%
Guinea 0 57,927 -56% 59%  | | | 619,839 0.6%
Honduras 4,757 34,404 12% 91% | | | | | 155,413 0.2%
Panama 2,114 30,460 -10% 85%  | 149,197 0.1%
Liberia 576 19,969 140% 200% | | 46,794 0.0%
Zambia 2,933 18,218 -87% 69%  | | | | | | 1,660,480 1.6%
Namibia 173 15,633 -7% 131%  | | 147,242 0.1%
Ghana 11,721 13,451 NA 3%  | | | 13,451 0.0%
Costa Rica 1,207 12,653 3% 110%  | 54,277 0.1%
Niger 1,605 9,562 NA 18% | | | | | 9,562 0.0%
Botswana 0 8,572 4% 95%  | 221,121 0.2%
Papua New Guinea 205 5,391 111% 140%  | | 27,136 0.0%
Kazakhstan 0 5,332 2110% 1304%  | | 6,462 0.0%
Cote d'Ivoire 0 4,000 -40% 156%  | | 28,720 0.0%
Somaliland 295 3,673 5% 70% | | | 15,491 0.0%
Viet Nam 0 460 NA NA | | | 169,632 0.2%
Haiti 0 405 -100% NA  | 460,192 0.5%
Tajikistan 0 161 NA 74%  | 10,458 0.0%
Caribbean 0 98 -92% 79%  | 17,359 0.0%
Belize 0 42 -98% NA  | | 8,646 0.0%
Kyrgyzstan 0 0 -100% 0% 38,026 0.0%
South Sudan 0 0 NA NA 67,078 0.1%

PSI GLOBAL 2,113,850 18,618,389 0% 100% 100,653,630

* 2016 program targets: 18,643,489 CYPs provided; we should be at 100% in December.

**| # of long-term methods including implants, IUDs and male/female sterilization;	 | # of short-term methods including male condom, female condom, cycle beads, EC, injectables and OC

Company 158** 42,231 438,398 -27% 76%   | | 2,674,710 2.7%

***included sales / distribution in Botswana, Lesotho, Namibia, South Africa, Swaziland, and Zambia. These sales / distribution are also included in the countries above.
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CYPs from FAMILY PLANNING SERVICES AND REFERRALS by DELIVERY CHANNEL, 2016 YTD                 

Franchise Facilities PSI Direct Service 
Provision

Service Delivery 
Partner Referrals

Emergency Contraception 498 59 4 1

Implant Insertion 651,888 451,959 272,208 4,867

Injectables 53,303 26,609 21,341 1,638

IUD Insertion 1,797,009 393,213 342,909 4,204

Oral Contraceptives 23,285 21,348 5,878 111

SDM (Cycle Beads) 7,293 2 246

Tubal Ligation 4,780 44,990 246,717 15

Vasectomy 20 24,450

Total 2,538,076 938,178 913,753 10,836

SELECTED SERVICES AND REFERRALS PROVIDED by DELIVERY CHANNEL, 2016 YTD

Franchise Facilities PSI Direct Service 
Provision

Service Delivery 
Partner Referrals

Antiretroviral Treatment 10,008 9,166 978.0 20,152 3,968

CD4 Testing & Clinical Staging 154 624 415 13,806 14,999 0

Cervical Cancer Screening 267,849 38,953 143,387 450,189 0

Cervical Cancer Treatment 4,161 1,119 3,755 1,096 10,131 2,642

Diarrhea Treatment Kit Provided 4,866 2,400 7,266 316

HIV Testing Service 597,594 816,956 636,920 36,069 2,087,539 98,847

Hypertension Management 190,485 9,707 27 200,219 0

IPTp2 4,333 158,455 162,788 8,648

Male Circumcision 9,381 57,771 216,290 3,927 287,369 1,992,618

Pneumonia PPT Provided 2,500 2,500 1,903

PrEP 91 302 10 403 13

QAACTs Provided after Confirmatory Diagnosis 1,380 2,040,960 2,042,340 730,148

Referral to Linkage to HIV Care 3,761 3,761 2,657

Referral to Opioid Treatment 136 136 0

Safe Abortion 17,172 7,562 558 25,292 1,763

Sexually Transmitted Infection Screening 52,269 13,923 377,005 8 443,205 0

Sexually Transmitted Infection Treatment 1,449 277 1,474 1,409 4,609 314

Skilled Birth Attendance 12,016 12,016 8,797

TB Screening and Diagnosis 126,998 250,380 234,187 37,141 648,706 0

TB Treatment 21,987 58 17,516 2,538 42,099 184,315

Treatment for Pre-Eclampsia (with MgSO4) 28 28 18

Vivax Treatment after Confirmatory Diagnosis 1,135 2,661 3,796 632

Total 1,323,356 1,199,236 3,846,475 100,476 6,469,543 3,037,600

The chart below shows the proportion of CYPs provided by selected services for different delivery channels.

The chart below shows the proportion of selected services provided, as # of services, for different delivery channels.
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